Environment, Inc.

LARRY E. O'BRIAN FOUNDER

STEVAN L. O'BRIAN PRESIDENT

7985 VANCE DRIVE, SUITE 205A ARVADA, COLORADO 80003 303-423-7297 FAX 303-423-7599

January 22, 2021

Mr. Tim Cazier Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety 1313 Sherman St, Suite 215 Denver, CO 80203

Dear Tim;

RE: Ellicott Sand & Gravel LLC - Schubert Ranch Sand Resource Reconsideration Request M.L.R.B. Permit # M-2018-063

Attached are copies of the Return Receipt cards or UPSP tracking information for the adjoining owner notices and the Proof of Publication for the reconsideration request of permit # M-2018-063. The public comment period is due to end on Tuesday February 2, 2021.

Let me know what the hearing date is and I will be available for the hearing to answer any questions.

If you have any questions or need more information please call me.

Sincerely, Environment, Inc.

Steve

Stevan L. O'Brian President

cc: Ellicott Sand & Gravel LLC Tim Cazier - via e-mail file

THE EL PASO COUNTY ADVERTISER AND NEWS, FOUNTAIN, COLORADO 80817 STATE OF COLORADO

SS.

COUNTY OF EL PASO

I, Karen M. Johnson, do solemnly swear that I am General Manager of the El Paso County Advertiser and News, that the same is a weekly newspaper printed, in whole or in part, and published in the County of El Paso, state of Colorado, and has a general circulation therein; that said newspaper has been published continuously and uninterruptedly in said county of El Paso for a period of more than 52 weeks next prior to the first publication of the annexed notice and that said newspaper is a weekly newspaper duly qualified for publishing legal notices and advertisements within the meaning of the laws of the State of Colorado.

That copies of each number of said paper in which said notice and list were published were delivered by carriers or transmitted by mail to each of the subscribers of said paper for a period of <u>4</u> consecutive insertions, once each week, and on the same day of each week; and that first publication of said notice was in the issue of said newspaper dated <u>December 23</u>, A.D. <u>2020</u> and that the last publication of said notice was in the issue of said newspaper dated <u>January 13</u>, A.D. <u>2020</u>.

Karen M. Johnson

General Manager

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public in and for the County of El Paso, State of Colorado, on this <u>13th</u> day of <u>January A.D.</u> 2021.

Amber M. Hittle-Putra Notary Public My Commission Expires June 09, 2024



Schubert Ranch Sand Resource Permit # M-2018063

PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLISHED NOTICE OF RECONSIDERATION OF A REGULAR (112) CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS RECLAMATION PERMIT

The following public notice is for reconsideration of a Regular (112) Construction Materials Permit which was previously approved by the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety on November 6, 2019.

The Ellicott Sand and Gravel, LLC, 235 Franceville Coal Mine Road Colorado Springs, CO 80929, has filed a request for reconsideration of an application for a Construction Materials Regular 112 Reclamation Permit with the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board under provisions with the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Act for extraction of Construction materials. The proposed mine is known as the Schubert Ranch Gravel Resource, (Permit # M-2018-063 and is located in or near the SW% of Section 20, E% of Section 32, T-14-S, R-62-W of the 6th P.M., El Paso County, Colorado.

The date of commencement will be June 2021 the proposed date of completion is December 2050. The proposed future use of the land is rangeland.

Additional information and a tentative decision date for this reconsideration request may be obtained at the Division of Reclamation, Mining & Safety, 1313 Sherman Street, Rm 215, Denver, Colorado 80203, (303) 866-3567, or at the office of the EI Paso County Clerk and Recorder, 1675 West Garden of the Gods Rd., Suite 2201, Colorado Springs, CO 80907.

Written comments to the application reconsideration must be received at the office of the Mined Land Reclamation Division no later than 4:00 p.m. on the <u>2nd</u> day of <u>February 2021</u>.

Please note that comments related to noise, truck traffic, hours of operation, visual impacts, effects on property values and other social or economic concerns are issues not subject to this Office's inrisdiction. These subjects and similar ones, are typically addressed by your local governments, rather that the Division of Reclamation. Mining & Safety or the Mined Land Reclamation Board.

Ellicott Sand & Gravel LLC Colorado Springs, Colorado

Published in the El Paso County Advertiser and News Publication Dates: December 23, 2020 December 30, 2020 January 6, 2021 January 13, 2021

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY A. Signature X Subury (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery Schuber Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery Schuber Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery D. Is delivery address below: ロNO	 Service Type Adult Signature Registered Mail Two Adult Signature Registered Mail Restricted 	y Y Restricted Delivery	23 DEC 2020 PM: 9 I COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY A Signature A Signature B. Received by (Printed/Name) B. Received by (Printed/Name) D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 1 Ves	ister sterv	Certified Mail Restricted Delivery □ □ Collect on Delivery □ □ Delivery □
 SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the malipiece, or on the front if space permits. Article Addressed to: 	Schubert Ranches LLC 1555 S. Baggett Road Calhan, CO 80808-7808		 SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. Article Addressed to: 	Jefferson Lopez 3255 Wiesner RD Calhan CO 80808-9536	9030 9402 5095 9346 6375 48 2. Article Number (<i>Transfer from service label</i>) アロルキアロロロロ 8235 PS Form 3811, July 2015, PSN 7530-070-9053
 Complete I Print your is so that we Attach this or on the finance of the	ga De Andres -Yornie aldez Rodriguez ier RD	n the reverse o you. he mailpiece,	COMPLETE THIS SECTION OF A. Signature X Zaman (Com B. Received by (Printed Name) OR (QA) D. Is delivery address different fr If YES, enter delivery address	Agent Addressee C. Date of Delivery 122620 com item 1? Yes	
2 Article Num	9402 5695 9346 (her (Transfer from service 9 2970 0000	e label)	3. Service Type ☐ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery ■ Certified Mail® ☐ Certified Mail® ☐ Certified Mail® ☐ Collect on Delivery ☐ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery ☐ Adult Signature Mail ☐ Invest Mail ☐ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery	Priority Mail Express® Registered Mail [™] Registered Mail Restricted Delivery Return Receipt for Merchandise Signature Confirmation Restricted Delivery	

Ellicott Sand & Gravel LLC Reconsideration Request PROOF OF DELIVERY - Adjoining owners January 22, 2021

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON	DELIVERY
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. Article Addressed to: Justin D.Parker-Medvigy 2755 S East Ellicott RD Calhan, 'CO 80808 	A. Signature X. Jukou B. Received by (Printed Name) ARKER D. Is delivery address different from If YES, enter delivery address	C. Date of Delivery /2-26-22 n item 1? Yes below: No
9590 9402 5695 9346 6375 62 2 Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7019 2970 0000 8239 228	3. Service Type Adult Signature Adult Signature Restricted Delivery Certified Mail® Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Collect on Delivery Collect on Delivery Collect on Delivery Collect on Delivery Lowrod Mail Iail Restricted Delivery D	Priority Mail Express® Registered Mail™ Registered Mail™ Registered Mail Restricted Delivery Return Receipt for Merchandise Signature Confirmation™ Signature Confirmation Restricted Delivery
PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053		Domestic Return Receipt
PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION		
 SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 		Agent C. Date of Delivery M. 1-4-21 n item 1? Ves
 SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON A. Signature B. Received by (Printed Name) G. M. S. Schward, J. D. Is delivery address different from	DELIVERY Agent C. Date of Delivery $U = \frac{1 - U - 21}{1 - 2 - 21}$ n item 1? Ves below: \Box No

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON I	DELIVERY
Complete items 1, 2, and 3.	A. Signature	_/
Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.	X COVID 19	Agent
 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 	B. Received by (Printed Name)	C. Date of Delivery
or on the front if space permits.	·	12/28/20
1. Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from If YES, enter delivery address b	
Mountain View Electric Association, Inc. Falcon Operations Center 11140 E. Woodmen Rd. Falcon, CO 80831-8127		
	3. Service Type	Priority Mail Express®
	Adult Signature Adult Signature Restricted Delivery	 □ Registered Mail™ □ Registered Mail Restricted
9590 9402 4303 8190 0269 85	Certified Mail®	Delivery Return Receipt for Merchandise
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)	Collect on Delivery	□ Signature Confirmation [™]
2325 PE58 0000 07P5 PL07	I Mail Mail Restricted Delivery	Restricted Delivery
PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053		omestic Return Receipt
 SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON A. Signature X ニンノレレト B. Received by (Printed Name)	Agent Addressee C. Date of Delivery
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 	A. Signature X . ニンノレン / B. Received by (Printed Name)	Image: Agent 9 □ Addressee C. Date of Delivery 1.2.7.2.7/2.028
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 	A. Signature	Image: Agent 9 □ Addressee C. Date of Delivery 12/27/2028 mitem 1? Yes
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 1. Article Addressed to: 	A. Signature X · シリル / B. Received by (Printed Name) D. Is delivery address different from	Image: Agent 9 □ Addressee C. Date of Delivery 12/27/2028 mitem 1? Yes
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 1. Article Addressed to: El Paso Board of County Commission 	A. Signature X · シリル / B. Received by (Printed Name) D. Is delivery address different from	Image: Agent 9 □ Addressee C. Date of Delivery 12/27/2028 mitem 1? Yes
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 1. Article Addressed to: 	A. Signature X · シリル / B. Received by (Printed Name) D. Is delivery address different from	Image: Agent 9 □ Addressee C. Date of Delivery 12/27/2028 mitem 1? Yes
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 1. Article Addressed to: El Paso Board of County Commissioners 200 South Cascade Avenue, Suite 100 	A. Signature X · シリル / B. Received by (Printed Name) D. Is delivery address different from	9 Addressee C. Date of Delivery 12/27/2028 mitem 1? Yes below: No
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 1. Article Addressed to: El Paso Board of County Commissioners 200 South Cascade Avenue, Suite 100 Colorado Springs, CO 80903-2202 	A. Signature X	9 □ Addressee 9 □ Addressee C. Date of Delivery 12/27/2028 m item 1? □ Yes below: □ No

ALERT: USPS IS EXPERIENCING UNPRECEDENTED VOLUME INCREASES AND LIMITED EMPLO...

USPS Tracking[®]

Track Another Package +

Track Packages Anytime, Anywhere

(https://reg.usps.com/xsell?app=UspsTools&

Get the free Informed Delivery® 'eature to receive automated notifications on you' packages

ref=hom +pageBanner&appURL=https%3A%2F%2Finformeddelivery.usps.com/box/pages/intro/start.action)

Learn More

Tracking Number: 70192970000082392339

m For delivery information, visit our we In-Transit ги Monroe, LA 71201 σ tifled Mail Fee January 2, 2021 m \$3.55 пu £ In Transit, Arriving Late 2050 -0 Extra Services & Fees (check box, add Return Receipt (hardcopy) Return Receipt (electronic) \$0.0**0** Get Updates 🗸 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery **\$0.0**0 Adult Signature Required \$0.00 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery \$ 2970 Postage \$0.55 12/23/2020 Total Postage and Fees \$6.95 Text & Email Updates Б Sent To Century Link Communications 707 Street and Ap C/O Brad Baker 1811 Auburn Ave City, State, 21 Monroe, La 71201 Tracking History PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047 e Reverse for Instruction

January 2, 2021 In Transit, Arriving Late Your package will arrive later than expected, but is still on its way. It is currently in transit to the next facility.

Your package will arrive later than expected, but is still on its way. It is currently in transit to the next facility. U.S. Postal Service[™]



Remove X

FAQs >

December 29, 2020, 3:41 am Departed USPS Regional Facility SHREVEPORT LA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

December 28, 2020, 10:20 am Arrived at USPS Regional Destination Facility SHREVEPORT LA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

December 24, 2020, 3:44 pm Departed USPS Regional Origin Facility DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION CENTER

December 24, 2020, 12:40 am Arrived at USPS Regional Origin Facility DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION CENTER

December 23, 2020, 9:52 am USPS in possession of item ARVADA, CO 80003

Product Information

See Less 🔨

Can't find what you're looking for?

Go to our FAQs section to find answers to your tracking questions.

FAQs

 \checkmark

ALERT: USPS IS EXPERIENCING UNPRECEDENTED VOLUME INCREASES AND LIMITED EMPLO...

USPS Tracking[®]

Track Another Package +

Track Packages Anytime, Anywhere

(https://reg.usps.com/xsell?app=UspsTools&

Get the free Informed Delivery[®] 'eature to receive automated notifications on your packages

ref=hom ;pageBanner&appURL=https%3A%2F%2Finformeddelivery.usps.com/box/pages/intro/start.action)

Tracking Number: 7019297000082392292

The delivery status of your item has not been updated as of December 27, 2020, 3:25 am. We apologize that it may arrive later than expected.

U.S. Postal Service[™] **CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT** Alert гu Domestic Mail Only Π л П nation, visit ou December 27, 2020 at 3:25 am calhan, CO 80808 Awaiting Delivery Scan **T** Certified Mail Fee \$3.55 m 0108 гu Extra Services & Fees (check box, 04 -0 Get Updates 🗸 Return Receipt (hardcopy) Return Receipt (electronic) .00 Pos Certified Mail Restricted Delivery \$Û. ĤĤ Adult Signature Required \$0.00 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery \$ Postage 970 \$0.55 **Text & Email Updates** Total Postage and Fees гu σ Sent 1 Doris J. Hays 2 Street 24975 Sanborn RD Tracking History Calhan, CO 80808 City, S PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047 See Reverse for Instruction

December 27, 2020, 3:25 am Awaiting Delivery Scan

The delivery status of your item has not been updated as of December 27, 2020, 3:25 am. We apologize that it may arrive later than expected.

Remove X

Learn More

FAQs >

December 26, 2020, 9:25 am Out for Delivery CALHAN, CO 80808

December 26, 2020, 9:14 am Arrived at Unit CALHAN, CO 80808

December 25, 2020, 4:38 pm Departed USPS Regional Facility COLORADO SPRINGS CO DISTRIBUTION CENTER

December 24, 2020, 12:59 pm Arrived at USPS Regional Facility COLORADO SPRINGS CO DISTRIBUTION CENTER

December 24, 2020, 5:26 am Departed USPS Regional Facility DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION CENTER

December 24, 2020, 12:37 am Arrived at USPS Regional Facility DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION CENTER

December 23, 2020, 9:52 am USPS in possession of item ARVADA, CO 80003

Product Information

See Less 🔨

Can't find what you're looking for?

Go to our FAQs section to find answers to your tracking questions.

 \checkmark